



Republic of the Philippines  
National Irrigation Administration  
REGION IV-A, CALABARZON

March 23, 2022

The Manager  
**LARD BUILDERS**  
#34 Magsaysay Blvd. Santiago  
Baras, Rizal

**NOTICE TO PROCEED**

Sir:

Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the **Project Identification No:4ARO-ISR-22-030** for the Improvement of Service Road of **STA. CRUZ RIVER IRRIGATION SYSTEM** in Nagcarlan, Victoria and Pila, Laguna right after receipt hereof in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the items of work specified below:

ITEMS OF WORKS		QUANTITY		UNIT COST		TOTAL COST	
<b>A. NAGCARLAN AREA</b>							
1	Class "A" Concrete Pavement	122.40	cu.m.	Php	9,210.00	Php	1,127,304.00
2	Structure Excavation (Mechanized)	79.98	cu.m.		73.00		5,838.54
3	Base Coarse Backfill w/ Spreading & Compaction (Mechanized)	134.53	cu.m.		837.00		112,601.61
4	Manual Backfill for Shoulder (Side Borrow)	15.57	cu.m.		296.00		4,608.72
<b>B. VICTORIA AREA</b>							
1	Class "A" Concrete Pavement	414.12	cu.m.	Php	9,210.00	Php	3,814,045.20
2	Structure Excavation (Mechanized)	283.96	cu.m.		73.00		20,729.08
3	Base Coarse Backfill w/ Spreading & Compaction (Mechanized)	295.08	cu.m.		837.00		246,981.96
4	Manual Backfill for Shoulder (Side Borrow)	269.35	cu.m.		296.00		79,727.60
<b>C. PILA AREA</b>							
1	Class "A" Concrete Pavement	270.30	cu.m.	Php	9,210.00	Php	2,489,463.00
2	Class "A" Concrete (Wall Footing)	40.50	cu.m.		13,817.00		559,588.50
3	Structure Excavation (Mechanized)	159.00	cu.m.		73.00		11,607.00
4	Manual Excavation	62.50	cu.m.		218.00		13,625.00
5	Base Coarse Backfill w/ Spreading & Compaction (Mechanized)	752.40	cu.m.		837.00		629,758.80
6	Manual Backfill for Shoulder (Side Borrow)	69.31	cu.m.		296.00		20,515.76
7	Procurement & Installation of 12"Ø RCP	12.00	pcs.		1,575.00		18,900.00
8	Tree Cutting	6.00	L.S.		24,800.00		148,800.00
<b>D</b>	<b>Construction Health &amp; Safety Program(CHSP)</b>	1.00	L.S.	Php	256,800.00	Php	256,800.00
<b>E</b>	<b>Bunkhouse</b>	1.00	L.S.	Php	121,000.00	Php	121,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>PhP</b>	<b>9,681,894.77</b>

In this connection, you are advised to submit to the Office for approval a complete construction program for the orderly performance of the Contract Works, showing in detail the proposed program operation for each item of work including the use of equipment right after receiving this notice.

Please acknowledge receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,

**WILSON M. LOPEZ**  
Regional Manager A

cc: The Division Manager A  
Laguna-Rizal Irrigation Management Office  
Pila, Laguna

National Hi-way, Rizal St., Brgy. Sta. Clara Sur, Pila, Laguna, Philippines  
Tel. Nos.: (049) 559 0722 (Administrative) • 559 0723 (Engineering) • 559 0724 (COA) • 559 0727 (Regional Manager)  
• 576 5543 (Equipment) • 523 3668 (Finance) Telefax No.: (049) 559 0726  
Website: region4a.nia.gov.ph • Facebook: www.facebook.com/region4a.nia.gov.ph  
TIN: 00091641504

